## **Deutsche Telekom AG**

Deutsche Telekom AG: Release of a capital market information

Kapitalmarktinformation | 11 November 2024 18:24

Deutsche Telekom AG / Announcement pursuant to Art. 5 (1) lit. b) and (3) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 in conjunction with Art. 2 (2) and (3) of Delegated Regulation (EU)No 2016/1052

Deutsche Telekom AG: Release of a capital market information

11.11.2024 / 18:24 CET/CEST

Dissemination of a Post-admission Duties announcement transmitted by EQS News - a service of EQS Group AG.

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

nouncement pursuant to Art. 5 (1) lit. b) and (3) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 in conjunction with Art. 2 (2) and (3) (2) elegated Regulation (EU)No 2016/1052

eutsche Telekom AG, Bonn, Germany

N: DE0005557508

nn, November 11, 2024

are buy-back program – 10<sup>th</sup> Interim Notification

the period from November 4, 2024 until, and including, November 8, 2024 Deutsche Telekom AG has purchased a nun 1,789,512 shares within the framework of its current share buy-back program which has been published by the nouncement of September 2, 2024 pursuant to Art. 5 (1) lit. a) Regulation (EU) Nr.596/2014 and Art. 2 (1) Delegated egulation (EU) Nr. 2016/1052.

e total number of shares bought back daily is as follows:

late	Total number	Daily weighted	Total purchase price without addition
	of shares	average price (€)	acquisition costs (€)
024-11-04	360,297	28.0952	10,122,616
024-11-05	360,563	28.0746	10,122,662
024-11-06	354,412	28.5615	10,122,538
024-11-07	358,447	28.2403	10,122,651
024-11-08	355,793	28.4509	10,122,631
otal	1,789,512	28.2832	50,613,098

https://www.egs-news.com/de/

Internet:

any website under:  at-of-share-buy-back-2024-1055780.  share buy-back program from Septeml  orm of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (X
orm of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (X
Regulatory ases.
om AG
Allee 140
3

www.telekom.com

End of News EQS News Service

https://www.eqs-news.com/de/